



\$~94

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 9486/2025, CM APPLs. 40045/2025, 40046/2025  
OMEGA SURGICAL INDUSTRIES .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Nitin Jaspal, Mr. Munnavar  
.Nazeem, Advocates.  
versus  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Saumya Tandon, CGSC along  
with Mr. Gaurav Singh Sengar for R1

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

% **ORDER**  
**10.07.2025**

The Court has not assembled today as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding  
over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

Re-notify on 14.07.2025 in the category of "Supplementary Matters."

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JULY 10, 2025/uk**