



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9486/2025 and CM APPL.40045/2025 (Stay)

OMEGA SURGICAL INDUSTRIESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Jaspal, Adv. along with Mr.
Munnwar Naseem (AOR)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Saumya Tandon (CGSC) along
with Mr. Gaurav Singh Sengar, Adv.
for R1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **14.07.2025**

CM APPL.40046/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9486/2025

3. Let an advance copy of the present petition be served on respondent no.2/All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) through its Medical Superintendent and also through the concerned Standing Counsel.
4. List on 15.07.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 14, 2025/uk