



\$~98

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9486/2025

OMEGA SURGICAL INDUSTRIES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Saumya Tandon, CGSC along  
with Mr. Gaurav Singh Sengar,  
Advocate for Respondent No. 1  
(through VC)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**14.08.2025**

**CM APPL. 50225/2025 (on behalf of the petitioner seeking permission to serve respondent through all modes)**

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking permission to serve the respondent nos. 2 and 3, through all modes, including email, whatsapp, speed-post, courier and *dasti* service.
2. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is disposed of with the permission to the petitioner to serve the respondent nos. 2 and 3, through all permissible modes, including electronically, through speed-post and courier. *Dasti* in addition.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**AUGUST 14, 2025/r**