



\$~104

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9486/2025

OMEGA SURGICAL INDUSTRIESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Jaspal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **18.09.2025**

CM APPL.59391/2025 (early hearing)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking early hearing.
2. Given the position of the board of this Court, it is not possible to prepone the date of hearing.
3. Consequently, the application is dismissed.

W.P.(C) 9486/2025

4. List on 16.10.2025 i.e., the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/cl