



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9486/2025

OMEGA SURGICAL INDUSTRIESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nitias Jaspal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Saumya Tandon, CGSC with Mr.
Gaurav Singh, Adv. for UOI

Mr. Satya Ranjan, Panel Counsel with
Mr. Kautilya Birat, Mr. Ankush
Kapoor and Mr. Vishwadeep, Advs.
for R-2 & 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **16.10.2025**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 20.01.2026.

By order

Court Master

OCTOBER 16, 2025/cl