



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9486/2025 and CM APPL. 40045/2025**

OMEGA SURGICAL INDUSTRIES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Nitin Jaspal and Mr Munawwar
Naseem Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Saumya Tandon, CGSC with Mr.
Gaurav Singh Sengar, Advocate for
R-1.
Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain (CGSC), Mr.
Kautilya Birat (GP) for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

11.03.2026

List this matter on 16.03.2026 to enable Mr. Satya Ranjan Swain,
CGSC to take instructions.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 11, 2026

Nc